Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited, The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited (the "Stock Exchange") and Hong Kong Securities Clearing Company Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.

This announcement is for information purposes only and does not constitute an invitation or offer to acquire, purchase or subscribe for securities in Hong Kong, the United States or elsewhere. This announcement is not a prospectus. Potential investors should read the prospectus dated 31 October 2022 (the "**Prospectus**") issued by JY GAS LIMITED (the "**Company**") for detailed information about the Global Offering described below before deciding whether or not to invest in the Shares thereby being offered.

This announcement is not for release, publication or distribution, directly or indirectly, in or into the United States (including its territories and possessions, any state of the United States and the District of Columbia) or any other jurisdiction where such distribution is prohibited by law. This announcement does not constitute or form a part of any offer to sell or a solicitation of an offer to buy securities in the United States or in any other jurisdiction. The securities mentioned herein have not been, and will not be, registered under the United States Securities Act of 1933, as amended (the "U.S. Securities Act"), or any applicable state securities laws, and may not be offered, sold, pledged or transferred in the United States unless pursuant to an exemption from, or in a transaction that is not subject to, the registration requirements of the U.S. Securities Act and any applicable state securities laws. The Offer Shares are being offered and sold outside the United States in offshore transactions in reliance on Regulation S under the U.S. Securities Act. There will be no public offering of the securities of the Company in the United States.

Potential investors of the Offer Shares should note that the Overall Coordinator and the Sole Global Coordinator (for themselves and on behalf of the Hong Kong Underwriters and the Capital Market Intermediaries) shall be entitled to terminate its obligations under the Hong Kong Underwriting Agreement upon occurrence of any of the events set out in the section headed "Underwriting — Underwriting Arrangements and Expenses — The Hong Kong Public Offering — Hong Kong Underwriting Agreement — Grounds for termination" in the Prospectus at any time prior to 8:00 a.m. on the Listing Date (Hong Kong time) (which is currently expected to be on Wednesday, 16 November 2022).

## JY GAS LIMITED

交运燃气有限公司 (Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)

(Stock code: 1407)

## DELAY IN DESPATCH OF ALLOTMENT RESULTS ANNOUNCEMENT

Reference is made to the Prospectus of the Company dated 31 October 2022.

According to the Prospectus, an announcement containing information regarding the final Offer Price, the level of indication of interest in the International Offering, the level of applications in the Hong Kong Public Offering and the basis of allocation of the Hong Kong Offer Shares shall be published on Tuesday, 15 November 2022 (the "Announcement").

The board of directors (the "**Board**") would like to announce that additional time is necessary to finalize the Announcement, so there will be a delay in the despatch of the Announcement. The Board will update the market as soon as practicable.

By order of the Board JY GAS LIMITED Luan Linjiang Chairman of the Board

Hong Kong, 15 November 2022

As at the date of this announcement, the executive Directors are Mr. Luan Linjiang, Mr. Luan Xiaolong and Mr. Luan Linxin, the independent non-executive Directors are Mr. Wei Yi, Mr. Tian Qiang and Ms. Liu Xiaoye.